PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yossi Azancot	05/17/2010
Amir Ben-Shalom	05/17/2010
Oola Greenwald	05/17/2010
Arik Rofe	05/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERMAT LTD.
Street Address:	Kiryat Hatikshoret
City:	Neve Ilan
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	90850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12757286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POWM0121PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Katirtzidakis

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 024542 FRAME: 0194 \$40,00 12757286

501205809

source=Assignment_POWM0121PUSA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024542 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yossi Azancot, of 13/4 Hatkufah, Jerusalem, Israel 92628. Amir Ben-Shalom of 8 Mentor, Modiin, Israel 71700, Oola Greenwald of 107 HaShalom St., Mevasseret Zion, Israel 90805, and Arik Rofe of 8 Hameyasdim St., Bet Hakerem, Jerusalem, Israel 96224 respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to POWERMAT LTD, having a place of business at Kiryat Hatikshoret, Neve Ilan, Israel 90850 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INDUCTIVE POWER PROVIDING SYSTEM HAVING MOVING OUTLETS

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on April 9, 2010, as Application Serial No. 12/757,286, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Yassi Azancol
Z/SSP2AZancot
A
Amir Ben-Shalom Oola Greenwald
Arik Rofe

PATENT REEL: 024542 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 06/16/2010